

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu Kavthekar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr

The Secretary Revenue And Forest And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Sonali Pawar i/b. Mr. Gaurav Bandiwadekar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP a/w. Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for
Respondents /State.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH .S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 14 JUNE 2024

PC.:

1. At the request of the learned Assistant Government
Pleader, stand over to 12 July 2024.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned Assistant Government
Pleader to file affidavit in reply.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]