

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu Kavthekar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Bandiwadekar for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P a/w. Mr. S. P. Kamble, A.G.P for the State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 23rd AUGUST, 2024

P.C. :-

Further time is sought by the Additional Government Pleader to file affidavit in reply. By way of last chance time of three weeks is granted.

2. Stand over to 13th September 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]