

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu KavthekarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest And Ors

None for the Petitioner

Mr N C Walimbe, Addl GP with Mr S P Kamble, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)