

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu Kavthekar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Bandiwadekar, advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent – State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 7TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand
over to 11th November, 2025, so as to enable him to file reply.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.10.09
17:23:22
+0530