

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu KavthekarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest And Ors

Mr. Gaurav Bandiwadekar for Petitioner

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent-State

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : **25th November, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 09/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)