

LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2644 OF 2024

Mr. Shashikant Vishnu Kavthekar ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ...Respondents

Mr. Gurav Bandiwadekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl. G.P a/w. Mr. S.Pkamble, AGP for the
Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 9th December 2025.

PC:-

1. On the request of learned AGP, four weeks time is granted for filing reply by serving advance copy upon the Petitioner's counsel. The Petitioner may file rejoinder thereafter.
2. List the matter again on 27th January 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)
{

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Digitally signed by
LATA SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date: 2025.12.10
15:57:27 +0530