

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2644 OF 2024

Shashikant Vishnu Kavthekar ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondents
Thr. The Secretary Revenue And Forest And Ors

Mr.Gaurav Bandiwadekar , for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Smt. V. S.
Nimbalkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 18th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of Mr. Gaurav Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks.
3. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.03.18
19:24:23 +0530